
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6322
ANSWERED ON:04.05.2010
SHORTAGE OF PERSONNEL IN CISF
Ramasubbu Shri S.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a shortage of personnel in the Central Industrial Security Force (CISF);

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to recruit additional personnel to meet the increasing demand for deployment of CISF in the private sector;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which action in this regard is likely to be taken?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS(SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): Some of the posts in which major vacancies exist are: Assistant Commandant (52), Sub-Inspector (3245) & Constable (6648).

(c) to (e): Yes Madam.

In order to meet the requirement of new deployment in Government/ Joint/ Private Sector and to fill up vacancies arising due to retirement, resignation etc, CISF undertakes direct recruitment itself or through Staff Selection Commission and Union Public Service Commission on a regular and on- going basis.
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